
1. Luxemburg Marathon
Sprint 

Nom Club 1 manche2 manche Total

1 Hoff Max Blau Weiss Köln 0:47:11 0:46:91 1:34:02
2 Richard Maxime RCNML 0:47:58 0:46:97 1:35:55
3 Verhoef Niels Blau Weiss Köln 0:49:15 0:48:50 1:37:65
4 Stiefenhöfer Stephan Blau Weiss Köln 0:49:21 0:48:45 1:37:66
5 Seidel Marc KCH 0:50:95 0:50:43 1:41:38
6 Van Bakel Joep Zwetplassers Netherland 0:51:17 0:50:40 1:41:57
7 Heidtmann Florian Wassersportfreunde Neptun 0:52:06 0:50:68 1:42:74
8 Romberg Sebastian TKV 0:51:03 0:52:42 1:43:45
9 Schumacher Peter TKV 0:51:67 0:52:17 1:43:84

10 Lapoint Louis As Gérardmer CK 0:52:29 0:52:09 1:44:38
11 Mahieu Christof Koninklijke Canoe Club Gent 0:51:37 0:53:58 1:44:95
12 Thomas Théo As Gérardmer CK 0:52:50 0:52:58 1:45:08
13 George Esteban As Gérardmer CK 0:52:11 0:53:88 1:45:99
14 Parmentelat Adrien As Gérardmer CK 0:53:05 0:53:65 1:46:70
15 Meyers Mathieu CND Diekirch 0:52:91 0:53:85 1:46:76
16 Heidtmann Marian Wassersportfreunde Neptun 0:56:57 0:54:76 1:51:33
17 Booth Gregory Club Metz 0:54:43 0:57:08 1:51:51
18 Tamburini Florent Club Metz 0:56:88 0:58:40 1:55:28
19 Duchet Gwendal As Gérardmer CK 1:06:97 0:50:95 1:57:93



1. Luxemburg Marathon
Nom Club Catégorie Temps

1 Seidel Marc/Gieres KlauLuxemburg-Undine Saarlouis K2 H Senior 1:50:40
2 Klemm Thomas/Seibel VWassersport Wiesbaden K2 H Senior 1:51:21
3 Van Bakel Joep Zwetplassers Netherland K1 H Senior 1:54:25
4 Richard Maxime RCNML K1 H Senior 1:54:50
5 Schumacher Peter/RomTKF K2 H Junior 1:55:28
6 Hoff Max Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 1:57:51
7 Mahieu  Christof Koninklijke Canoe Club Gent K1 H Senior 1:58:04
8 Verhoef Niels Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:01:17
9 Mertens Mark KKYKC K1 H Senior 2:01:21

10 Moens Marc/Bracke Jac Koninklijke Canoe Club Gent K2 H Senior 2:01:36
11 Heidtmann Florian Wassersportfreunde Neptun K1 H Junior 2:06:07
12 Harpes Paul KCH K1 H Senior 2:06:40
13 Duchet Gwendal As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:08:35
14 Heidtmann Marian Wassersportfreunde Neptun K1 H Junior 2:08:56
15 Thomas Théo As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:09:34
16 Laterza François CKL K1 H Senior 2:10:31
17 Barthel Björn Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Junior 2:10:57
18 Van Oudheuschen Eric Lierse Kayak Club Anderstad K1 H Senior 2:11:03
19 Meyers Mathieu CND Diekirch K1 H Junior 2:12:44
20 Harpes Jean KCH K1 H Senior 2:14:19
21 Tamburini Florent/Boot Club Metz K2 H Senior 2:14:49
22 Vogler Martin TV Bitburg K1 H Senior 2:15:04
23 Kassner Silke KSK-Team Köln K1 D Senior 2:15:55
24 Thomas Jacques/Jouan As Gérardmer CK K2 M Senior 2:16:49
25 Meyers Jacques/Verme CND Diekrich K2 H Junior 2:18:34
26 Starszvinski Jan TKF K1 H Senior 2:18:41
27 Rumeau Nicolas As Gérardmer CK C1 H Senior 2:22:36
28 Thomas Jacky As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:22:56
29 Lapointe Louis/ParmentAs Gérardmer CK C2 H Junior 2:23:19
30 George Esteban As Gérardmer CK K1 H Junior 2:24:06
31 Barthel Berthold Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Senior 2:24:56
32 Schneider Daniel TV Bitburg K1 H Senior 2:25:26
33 Metzger Katharina Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 D Cadet 2:27:37
34 Seibel Gudula Wassersport Wiesbaden K1 D Senior 2:28:03
35 Knuth Denis Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Junior 2:28:18
36 Bucher Franz Kanu Club Grün Gelb K1 H Senior 2:28:24
37 Schmitt Lukas TKF K1 H Cadet 2:28:37
38 Schulze Olaf Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:28:40
39 Klose Christophe Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:29:23
40 Klassen Valérie VFK Saar K1 D Junior 2:33:08
41 Siemokat Holger Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:33:42
42 Frick Marvin Undine Saarlouis K1 H Senior 2:34:12
43 Plant-Gabritta Gina FLCK K1 D Junior 2:43:24
44 Roche Bruno As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:44:50
45 Schumacher Alfred TKF K1 H Senior 2:46:30
46 Marquis Isabelle/Dumo As Gérardmer CK K2 D Senior 2:49:39
47 Busch Sven Undine Saarlouis K1 H Junior 2:53:02
48 Junk Markus Undine Saarlouis K1 H Junior 2:53:16
49 Weise Dirrk/Krumm Ba CND M Senior 2:54:47
50 Rollmann Günter Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:56:13
51 Lambert Anne-Marie/VaAs Gérardmer CK K2 D Senior 3:04:44
52 Butterwek Hildegart/BuCND K2 D Senior 3:05:36
53 Beugnot Claire As Gérardmer CK K1 D Senior 3:14:01
54 Butterweck Lothar/Hen CND M Senior 3:23:06
55 Rienke Peter/Briel VolkeCND M Senior 3:23:39

Stiefenhöfer Stephan Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior
Jäger Stephan TKF K1 H Senior



1. Luxemburg Marathon
nach Kategorien

Nom Club Catégorie Temps

1 Metzger Katharina Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 D Cadet 2:27:37
2 Schmitt Lukas TKF K1 H Cadet 2:28:37

1 Lapointe Louis/ParmentAs Gérardmer CK C2 H Junior 2:23:19

1 Klassen Valérie VFK Saar K1 D Junior 2:33:08
2 Plant-Gabritta Gina FLCK K1 D Junior 2:43:24

1 Heidtmann Florian Wassersportfreunde Neptun K1 H Junior 2:06:07
2 Heidtmann Marian Wassersportfreunde Neptun K1 H Junior 2:08:56
3 Barthel Björn Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Junior 2:10:57
4 Meyers Mathieu CND Diekirch K1 H Junior 2:12:44
5 George Esteban As Gérardmer CK K1 H Junior 2:24:06
6 Knuth Denis Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Junior 2:28:18
7 Busch Sven Undine Saarlouis K1 H Junior 2:53:02
8 Junk Markus Undine Saarlouis K1 H Junior 2:53:16

1 Schumacher Peter/RomTKF K2 H Junior 1:55:28
2 Meyers Jacques/Verme CND Diekrich K2 H Junior 2:18:34

1 Rumeau Nicolas As Gérardmer CK C1 H Senior 2:22:36

1 Kassner Silke KSK-Team Köln K1 D Senior 2:15:55
2 Seibel Gudula Wassersport Wiesbaden K1 D Senior 2:28:03
3 Beugnot Claire As Gérardmer CK K1 D Senior 3:14:01

1 Van Bakel Joep Zwetplassers Netherland K1 H Senior 1:54:25
2 Richard Maxime RCNML K1 H Senior 1:54:50
3 Hoff Max Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 1:57:51
4 Mahieu  Christof Koninklijke Canoe Club Gent K1 H Senior 1:58:04
5 Verhoef Niels Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:01:17
6 Mertens Mark KKYKC K1 H Senior 2:01:21
7 Harpes Paul KCH K1 H Senior 2:06:40
8 Duchet Gwendal As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:08:35
9 Thomas Théo As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:09:34

10 Laterza François CKL K1 H Senior 2:10:31
11 Van Oudheuschen Eric Lierse Kayak Club Anderstad K1 H Senior 2:11:03
12 Harpes Jean KCH K1 H Senior 2:14:19
13 Vogler Martin TV Bitburg K1 H Senior 2:15:04
14 Starszvinski Jan TKF K1 H Senior 2:18:41
15 Thomas Jacky As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:22:56
16 Barthel Berthold Ludwigshafener Kanu Club K1 H Senior 2:24:56
17 Schneider Daniel TV Bitburg K1 H Senior 2:25:26
18 Bucher Franz Kanu Club Grün Gelb K1 H Senior 2:28:24
19 Schulze Olaf Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:28:40
20 Klose Christophe Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:29:23
21 Siemokat Holger Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:33:42
22 Frick Marvin Undine Saarlouis K1 H Senior 2:34:12
23 Roche Bruno As Gérardmer CK K1 H Senior 2:44:50
24 Schumacher Alfred TKF K1 H Senior 2:46:30
25 Rollmann Günter Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior 2:56:13
26 Stiefenhöfer Stephan Blau Weiss Köln K1 H Senior
27 Jäger Stephan TKF K1 H Senior



1 Marquis Isabelle/Dumo As Gérardmer CK K2 D Senior 2:49:39
2 Lambert Anne-Marie/VaAs Gérardmer CK K2 D Senior 3:04:44
3 Butterwek Hildegart/BuCND K2 D Senior 3:05:36

1 Seidel Marc/Gieres KlauLuxemburg-Undine Saarlouis K2 H Senior 1:50:40
2 Klemm Thomas/Seibel VWassersport Wiesbaden K2 H Senior 1:51:21
3 Moens Marc/Bracke Jac Koninklijke Canoe Club Gent K2 H Senior 2:01:36
4 Tamburini Florent/Boot Club Metz K2 H Senior 2:14:49
5 Thomas Jacques/Jouan As Gérardmer CK K2 M Senior 2:16:49

1 Weise Dirrk/Krumm Ba CND M Senior 2:54:47
2 Butterweck Lothar/Hen CND M Senior 3:23:06
3 Rienke Peter/Briel VolkeCND M Senior 3:23:39


